THE STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF SABINE

125

On this the 20th day of March, 1973, the Honorable Commissioners' Court met in regular session with the following members present, to-wit:

> Charlie Forse R. E. Smith G. W. Russell, Jr.

	County Judge			
-	Commissioner,	Precinct	No.	1
	Commissioner,	Precinct	No.	2

\*

H. E. Wilburn

W. W. Cavender

Clerk of the Court

Commissioner, Precinct No. 4

The meeting was called at 1:30 P.M. by County Judge Charlie Forse for the purpose of considering the adoption of the following Resolution supporting the proposed creation of a HOSPITAL DISTRICT, for Sabine County, Texas.

1 ...

WHEREAS, in the interest of the Economic Welfare and Health, of the Citizens of Sabine County, Texas, who have expressed to this Court their interest and desire in the creation of a HOSPITAL DISTRICT; AND,

WHEREAS, there is no existing HOSPITAL DISTRICT, or hospital

facilities in Sabine County; and,

WHEREAS, the City of Hemphill, Texas, through its Mayor and City and the City of Pineland, Texas, through its Mayor and City Council Council,/have likewise expressed their interest in the creation

of said HOSPITAL DISTRICT.

NOW BE IT RESOLVED, that the County Judge and the Commissioners Gourt of Sabine County, Texas, hereby supports the creation of a CITY-COUNTY HOSPITAL DISTRICT, encompassing the borders of the entire County of Sabine, and hereby solicit the support of the Legislature of the State of Texas in the creation of the said CITY-COUNTY HOSPITAL DISTRICT.

On motion duly made by Commissioner G. W. Russell, Jr., and seconded by Commissioner, H. E. Wilburn, the Resolution was adopted unanimously.

There being no further business, the Court adjourned.

Thankie for

NCT NO.